
Exhibit A 

8 92 0 0 
AMENDMENT NUMBER 1 

CONTRACT NUMBER 30003584 

FOR 

Crisis Intervention Program 

Pursuant to Ordinance Number 

This Amendment, made and entered by and between Trauma Intervention Programs Portland/Vancouver Inc., 
(HConsultant"), and the City of Portland, a municipal corporation of the State of Oregon, by and through its duly 
authorized representatives (HCity"), is effective as of December 1, 2018. 

RECITALS: 

l. The original contract expires November 30, 2018. This Amendment extends the term of the Contract 
through November 30, 2023. 

2. Additional work is necessary as described in the Scope of Work as follows: Consultant will provide an 
additional five years of emotional crisis intervention services. 

3. Additional compensation is necessary for the additional work, but shall not exceed $414,033.44 for the 
fiv f h ion per year shall be as follows : e-vear term o the extension. T e compensat 

Year ! Amount 
12/1/18 • 11/30/19 $79,560.00 
12/1/19 • 11/30/20 $81,151.20 
12/1/20 • 11/30/21 $82,774.22 
12/1/21 · 11/30/22 $84,429.71 
12/1/22 · 11/30/23 $86,118.30 

This extension cap of $414,033.44 added to the original Contract cap of $390,0000 creates an overall 
Contract cap amount of $804,033.44. 

4. The PAYMENT TERN'S stated on Page 6 of the original Contract is amended to delete the payment amount 
of $6,500 per month and replace it with the following: 
"Consultant will submit an invoice for no more than l/12th of the annual fee per month." 

5. The PAYMENT TERMS stated on Page 6 of the original Contract is amended to delete the Hourly Rates per 
p d I . h h f II bl erson an rep ace ,t w,t t e O OWlnR ta e: 

Year June Barbara Jordan 
Vining Benson Schmidt 

12/1/18 - 11/30/19 $12.75 $12. 75 $12.75 

12/1/19 - 11/30/20 $13.01 $13.01 $13.01 
12/1/20 - 11/30/21 $13.27 $13.27 $13.27 

12/1/21 - 11/30/22 $13.53 $13.53 $13.53 
12/1/22 - 11/30/23 $13.80 $13.80 $13.80 

Rev 11/2016 Page 1of3 



Exhibit A 

6. All other terms and conditions of the original Contract sha ll remain unchanged and in full force and effect . 

Therefore, the Parties agree as follows : 

1. The Recitals above are true and correct and are part of this Amendment No. l . 

2. The Parties agree to be bound by the terms of the original Contract, as amended herein. 

This Contract amendment may be signed in two (2) or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an 
original, and which, when taken together, shall constitute one and the same Contract amendment. 

The parties agree the City and Consultant may conduct th is transaction by electronic means, including the use of 
electronic signatures. 

CONSULTANT SIGNATURE 

Consultant Name: Trauma Intervention Programs Port land/Vancouver Inc. 

Address : 4800 NE 122nd Ave 

Portland, OR 97230 

Telephone: 503-823-3937 

Rev 11/2016 Page 2 of 3 



- 189 2. 00 
Exhibit A 

Contract Number: 30003584 Amendment Number: ! 

Contract Title: Crisis Intervention Program 

• 

CITY OF PORTLAND SIGNATURES 

By: Date: _____ _ 
Commissioner-In-Charge 

Approved: 

By: Date: _____ _ 
Office of City Auditor 

Approved as to Form: 

By: Date: _____ _ 
Office of City Attorney 

Rev 11/2016 Page 3of3 


