
Impact Statement for Requested Counci l Action 1892 00 

IMPACT STATEMENT 

Legislation title: *Amend contract with Trauma Intervention Programs 
PortlandNancouver Inc. in the amount of $414,033.44 to provide 
emergency emotional crisis intervention services for an 
additional five years. (Ordinance: amend Contract No. 30003584) 

Contact name: Michael Wong 
Contact phone: 503-823-37 43 
Presenter name: Fire Division Chief Ken Burns 

Purpose of proposed legislation and background information: 
The purpose of this legislation is for City Council to authorize an amendment with Trauma 
Intervention Programs PortlandNancouver Inc. (TIP) in the amount of $414,033.44 for an additional 
five years of services. TIP performs emergency emotional crisis intervention services to 
victims, family members, and bystanders involved in emergency medical response 
incidents. 

Providing immediate on-scene crisis services to emotionally traumatized persons is 
sensitive work and requires the use of an organization with the highest quality standards 
and proven track record. TIP is a nationally recognized leader in providing volunteer 
emergency support services. 

In accordance with PCC 5.68.035(8), Council approval is required to authorize a PTE 
contract amendment when the amendment would exceed 25 percent of the original 
contract amount. 

Financial and budgetary impacts: 
Through this agreement, Portland Fire & Rescue agrees to compensate TIP a not-to-
exceed amount of $414,033.44 for the five-year term of the extension. The expense is 
included in PF&R's budget beginning FY 2018-19. 

Budgetary Impact Worksheet 

Does this action change appropriations? 
D YES: Please complete the information below. 
lZ! NO: Skip this section 

AUGUST 2017 version 


